1Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications
subject to change
Materials
Polyester (UL94V-0)
Copper alloy
Gold
Palladium

Specifications
subject to change
■ ORDERING CODE
1. Header
FCN-74 5 Q 050-AU / 0-0C
With cover (power connector integrated type only)
Latch type N: Standard terminal with N latch
Specification Right-angle: 2.5 mm (0.098 in.)
(with power Straight: 3.0 mm (0.118 in.)
pin) D: Long terminal with N latch, 4.0 mm (0.157 in.)
(right-angle one side shrouded, straight one side shrouded, both sides
 shrouded)
R: With simplified latch
0: Without latch
Zero
ZZ, YZ, YY, WZ, AZ: With power pin
Plating AU: Gold
L: Gold (power connector integrated type)
Number of contacts (10, 14, 16, 20, 24, 26, 30, 34, 40, 50, 60)
Simplified latch type and box type only for 24-contact type
Main body F: One side shrouded (for 10-contact type only)
G: Both sides shrouded (for 10-contact type only)
P: One side shrouded (except for 10-contact type and simplified latch type)
Q: Both sides shrouded (except for 10-contact type)
Tail type 2: Wrapping
4: Straight
5: Right-angle
8: SMT
740 series connector
Fujitsu connector
2. Socket
FCN-74 7 B 040-AU / B
Cover type 0: Through type
Zero
B: End type
Plating AU: Gold
Number of contacts (10, 14, 16, 20, 24, 26, 30, 34, 40, 50, 60)
Main body B: With bump
J: Without bump (clip type)
Tail type 7: IDC
740 series connector
Fujitsu connector
4
740 Series
Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications
subject to change
STRAIGHT PLUG (WITH SIMPLIFIED LATCH)
■ DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm (in.)
2.54
C
B
A
2.
54
6.
258
136.
5
2.
82.
50.50
■ MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT
C ±0.2
(Component side)
2.
54
 ±
0.
1
10.5 (min.)
φ0.8 +0.06 Hole